
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036051-2024 

Contract

Gas Quality Testing and Monitoring Services

Ofgem

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-036051

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048b5d  

Published 7 November 2024, 11:49am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ofgem

10 South Colonnade, Canary Wharf

London

E14 4PU

Email

procurement2@ofgem.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2079017000

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036051-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036051-2024
mailto:procurement2@ofgem.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

NUTS code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ofgem.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10021

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Gas Quality Testing and Monitoring Services

Reference number

2024-080

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71600000 - Technical testing, analysis and consultancy services

http://www.ofgem.gov.uk
https://www.mytenders.co.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA10021


Page 3 to 8

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This procurement is for the appointment of a supplier to perform gas testing and quality
monitoring services on behalf of the Authority as provided for under Sections 12 & 13 of the
Gas Act 1986 and the Regulations (Gas Calculation of Thermal Energy) Regulations 1996
and Gas (Calculation of Thermal Energy) (Amendment) Regulations 1997) made pursuant to
sections 12 & 13 of the Gas Act.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

71632000 - Technical testing services

38432100 - Gas-analysis apparatus

38500000 - Checking and testing apparatus

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Gas Quality Testing and Monitoring Services required under this procurement fall into
the following broad areas:



Page 4 to 8

Gas Quality Examining and Approvals

Calibration of Testing Equipment

Quality Assurance Certification

Provision of Technical Advice

Relevant Industry Participation

Full details of the requirement are set out in the Invitation to Tender (ITT).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

For further information, please see attached 2024-080 Gas Testing and Quality Monitoring
Services ITT document



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-026033

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/026033-2024


Page 6 to 8

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

SGS United Kingdom Ltd

Inward Way, Rossmore Business Park

Ellesmere Port

EH65 3EN

Telephone

+44 7402777547

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD63 - Cheshire West and Chester

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

For further information, please see attached 2024-080 Gas Testing and Quality Monitoring
Services ITT document

(MT Ref:233169)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 3450103503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Public Procurement Review Service

Cabinet Office

London

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit


Page 8 to 8

Email

publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 345010503

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-
and-remit

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:publicprocurementreview@cabinetoffice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/public-procurement-review-service-scope-and-remit
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures



		2025-05-06T00:31:51+0100
	TCPDF




